505911710 02/12/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5958427

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CERINET IP, LLC	02/10/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GLOBAL COMMUNICATIONS INVESTMENT LLC	
Street Address:	1309 COFFEEN AVENUE STE 1200	
City:	SHERIDAN	
State/Country:	WYOMING	
Postal Code:	82801	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7719981

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: kaolu@hotmail.com

Correspondent Name: KAO LU

Address Line 1: 686 LAWSON AVE.

Address Line 4: HAVERTOWN, PENNSYLVANIA 19083

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KAO LU
SIGNATURE:	/Kao Lu/
DATE SIGNED:	02/12/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment re US 7,719,981#page1.tif source=Assignment re US 7,719,981#page2.tif

PATENT 505911710 REEL: 051790 FRAME: 0192

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Assignment Agreement ("Assignment") is entered into by and between Global Communications Investment LLC, a Wyoming limited liability company ("Assignee") and Cerinet IP, LLC, a Pennsylvania limited liability company (hereinafter "Assignor") and shall become effective upon being duly signed by the authorized representative of Assignor ("Effective Date").

RECITALS:

Assignor and Assignee are entering into a Patent Purchase and Assignment Agreement (the "Agreement").

Pursuant to the Agreement, Assignor hereby desires to assign to Assignee all of its rights, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent Number 7,719,981, entitled, "Adaptive transmission in multi-access asynchronous channels" filed on July 2, 2004, and issued on May 18, 2010 (hereinafter referred to as the "Patent").

For good and valuable consideration, Assignor and Assignee hereby agree as follows:

ASSIGNMENT:

- 1. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee its entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to Assignor's Patent, including the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to any reexamination or reissue of the Patent. This includes, without limitation, the right to prosecute, and receive, all damages, royalties, awards and compensation for past, present and/or future infringement.
- 2. If applicable, Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue patents for the subject matter assigned herein to Assignee for the sole and exclusive benefit of Assignee to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.
- 3. Assignor agrees to do the following without further consideration, in order to carry out the intent of this Assignment:
 - i. Execute all oaths, assignments, petitions, applications, and other papers necessary or desirable to fully secure to Assignee the rights, titles and interests herein conveyed;
 - ii. Generally do all lawful acts for vesting in Assignee the rights, titles, and interests herein conveyed; and

7

- iii. In the event Assignee is unable, after reasonable effort, to secure Assignor's signatures on any documents relating to ownership, revival or maintenance of the Patent, whether because of Assignor's physical or mental incapacity or for any other reason, Assignor hereby irrevocably designates and appoints Assignee and its duly authorized officers and agents as their agent and attorney-in-fact, to act for and on their behalf to execute any documents and to do all other lawfully permitted acts to memorialize ownership, carryout revival or maintenance of the Patent with the same legal force and effect as if personally executed by Assignor.
- 4. Assignor has not made and will not hereafter make any assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights, titles, and interests herein conveyed to Assignee.
- 5. Assignor hereby represents and warrants that Assignor is the owner of all rights, title, and interest in the Patent and that Assignor has the authority to assign the applicable Patent pursuant to this Assignment.

The undersigned having read this Assignment and fully understanding the provisions of this Assignment, hereby executes this Assignment as of the Effective Date.

CERINET IP, LLC (Assignor)

Signature: Im Oz

Printed Name: Fred DuFresne Date: February 10, 2020